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Military Fitness

are used to handling large groups of 
athletes. We very much model after the 
athletic training model, and our staff has 
experience on the Division 1 level, typi-
cally.”

Moving forward, Fort Bliss is put-
ting another MEF facility, similar to 
Ironworks, at Biggs Army Air Field, and 
another MEF at the main post. The new 
MEF on post will be smaller but has a 
classroom. “It will be nice to have the 
ability to use the classroom for the edu-
cational component,” notes Briggs. “We 
can do more instruction, follow-ups and 
expand the number of soldiers getting 
exposure to this training.” —GRF

gible for the six-month intense program, 
scheduled on Monday, Wednesday and 
Friday, from 12 noon -1 p.m. Now in its 
14th class, the program has been full (at 
capacity) since day one.

“We use the same training and fitness 
concepts with the civilians that we use 
with the soldiers,” notes Briggs. “When 
they come in, we do a full assessment on 
them using the MicroFit FAS-2 and then 
we provide them with instruction all the 
way through the six-month program, 
from all the uses of the different equip-
ment and different circuits to the whole 
concept. At the end of it we do a post as-
sessment using the MicroFit FAS-2 so 

we can do a side-by-side comparison.”
In addition to its use in the CFP, Mi-

croFit assessments are offered to sol-
diers as well. 

“We use it for the soldiers too,” notes 
Briggs. “For someone who is trying to 
achieve a goal or may want lose to some 
weight and is not making any gains, we 
can do the assessment, a BIA or an indi-
rect calorimeter on them.”

In addition to helping to work cir-
cuits, the staff at Ironworks is there to 
help develop individual programs — 
“whatever is needed for the soldiers,” 
says Briggs. “I look for people who are 
coming out of a university setting and 
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2XL Corp. 	 31		 888-977-3726	 sales@2xlcorp.com;	www.gymwipes.com
American Made Fitness Equipment	 14	 800-489-7191		 www.americanmadefitnessequipment.com
Aquatic Massage International	 32	 800-248-4031	 www.aquamassage.com
Belson Outdoors Inc.	 32			 800-323-5664x962		 www.belson.com/962
Centaur Flooring System	 33	 800-536-9007		 www.centaurfloors.com
Cho-Pat			 42		 800-221-1601	 sales@cho-pat.com;	www.cho-pat.com
Concept2 CTS		 21		 877-887-8467	 tracyd@concept2cts.com;	www.concept2cts.com
Cooper Institute/The	 12			 972-341-3200		 www.cooperinstitute.org/grf
Covermaster Inc.	 13		 800-387-5808	 info@covermaster.com;	www.covermaster.com
Creative Health Products 	 42	 800-742-4478	 sales@chponline.com;	www.chponline.com
Direct Partitions & Lockers	 31	 800-969-0623				 www.directpartitionsandlockers.com
Fitness Anywhere/TRX Force		 29		 888-878-5348	 www.trxforce.com
GP Industries Inc.	 33			 800-814-4943	 info@gpindinc.com;	www.gpindinc.com
Healthpro Nutrition	 15		 800-873-K9KP(5957)	 www.dogparksystems.com
Iron Grip Barbell Products	 9		 800-664-4766	 www.irongrip.com
Korr 				 37		 800-895-4048	 www.korr.com
Landscape Structures, Inc.	 11	 888-4FUNLSI		 www.playlsi.com/ad/healthbeat
Legend Fitness			 28			 865-992-7097	 info@legendfitness.com;	www.legendfitness.com
Life Fitness 		 48		 800-494-6344		 www.lifefitness.com
MF Athletic/ Perform Better			 19		 800-556-7464	 www.performbetter.com	 	
Mondo USA 		 2		 800-361-3747		 mondo@mondousa.com;	www.mondousa.com
New York Barbell of Elmira Inc.	 17	 800-446-1833		 info@newyorkbarbells.com;	www.newyorkbarbells.com
NuStep 	 41		 800-322-2209		 www.nustep.com
OPTP				 38		 800-367-7393			 www.optp.com
Orbiter LLC		 20			 253-627-5588		 www.orbiterllc.com
ParknPool Corp. 	 14		 877-777-3700			 info@parknpool.com;	www.parknpool.com
Playworld Systems	 6		 800-233-8404		 www.playworldsystems.com/gsa
PLAE 			 23			 866-599-8274			 www.plaeusa.com
PowerBlock			 15			 800-446-5215			 www.powerblock.com
Power Systems		 35			 800-321-6975			 www.power-systems.com	
ProMaxima	 34			 800-231-6652		 www.promaxima.com
Precor USA			 47		 877-572-9905		 www.precor.com
R.J. Thomas Manufacturing Co./Pilot Rock	 13	 800-762-5002	 www.pilotrock.com
RealRyder International, LLC	 27	 805-493-4784		 www.realryder.com
Samson Equipment, Inc.		 3	 800-472-6766			 sales@samsonequipment.com;	www.samsonequipment.com
SPRI Products, Inc.	 22			 800-222-7774			 www.spri.com	
Supreme Audio 				 20		 800-445-7398		 www.supremeaudio.com
SwimEx Systems	 39		 800-877-7946		 www.swimex.com
Three Rivers/ The GameCycle	 40	 888-832-1829			 customercare@3rivers.com;	www.thegamecycle.com
UCS™  	 25		 800-526-4856		 www.ucsspirit.com
Versa Climber 		 18		 800-237-2271		 www.versaclimber.com
Waterplay Solutions Corp.	 4		 800-590-5552		 www.waterplay.com
Zogics				 27		 888-623-0088		 www.zogics.com
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